## **IFL ENTERPRISES LIMITED**

CIN: L74110DL2009PLC186958 Registered Office: C-110 G/F Bhola Nath Nagar, Shahdara Delhi – 110032 India Corporate Office: A-607, Prahladnagar Trade Center Radio Mirchi Road, Vejalpur, Ahmedabad-380015 Gujarat India Tel: 7990080239; e-mail id: Iflenterprice3@gmail.com Website: www. iflenterprises.com

To,	Date: 20.12.2023
Corporate Relation Department,	Symbol: IFL
BSE Limited	Scrip Code: 540377
PJ Tower,	
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001	

## Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 7 (2) (b) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

This is to inform you that our company has received disclosure in Form C under regulation 7(2)(a) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 dated 20.12.2023 from Mr. Nishant Subhashchandra Gandhi Promoter of Company, for acquisition of Equity Shares through Open Market.

Therefore, Pursuant to Regulation 7 (2)(b) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, Please find enclosed herewith the copy of above said disclosure.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully

For and on behalf of IFL Enterprises Limited KAMLESH KANAIYALAL JOSHI Date: 2023.12.20 16:06:36 +05'30'

Kamlesh Kanaiyalal Joshi Managing Director & CFO DIN: 05141194

Date: 20.12.2023
Corporate Relation Department BSE Limited PJ Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Subject: Continual Disclosure under Regulation 7 (2) (a) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

I wish to inform you that I have acquired 12,50,000 equity shares of IFL Enterprises Limited through Open Market on 20.12.2023 being 0.55% of total paid up capital of company.

In Accordance with the provisions of Regulation 7 (2) (a) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, 1 am Enclosing herewith requisite disclosure in FORM C duly signed by me.

The above is for your information and doing the needful.

Thanking You

Gandhi

Nishant Subhashchandra Gandhi Promoter

## FORMIC FURM C Securities and Exchange Board of Mola (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6 (2)-Continual Disclosure]

Name of the Company ISIN of the Company

IFL Enterprises Limited INE714U01024

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

Name, PAN, CINDIN, & address with contact nos.	Cattegory of Person (Promoter) Me Promoter Group / Oesgnated person / Directorulm mediate rolative tolothess.etc.	Securities held prior to #coulisition/disposal		Securities acquired/Disposed				Securities held post acquisition/disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares specify		Date of	Mode of accuisition / disposal (or		Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures of Options etc.)						Exchang trade w
		Warrants, Convertible	No. and % of shareholding	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitiement etc.)	No.	Value *	Transaction Type (Purchase/ Sale/ Pledge / Revocation/Invoc ation / Others - please specify)	- Shares Warrants	of shareholding	From	То	Date of intimation to company	market/public/ rights/ preferential offer/off market/ inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)	Exchange on which the thicke was executed	Type of contract	Contract specification s		Number of units (contract s*kit size)	t Notional Value	Number of units (contracts "lot size)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	A		10				14								
Mr. Nishanr Subhashchandra Gandhi AN- ALOP(G2k71C Ado: A/SS Ashok enament: Ghodasar Opp. Cadle: Lab Ahmadabad CitylAhmediabad 380050 Initaci: 9879553806	Promoter	Equity Shares	-40,04.551 and 1.76	Equity Shares	12.50.000.00	12,50,000,00	Purchase	Equity shares	52.54.551 and 2.31%	20.12.2023	12	13		15 BSE	. 16	17	18	19	20	21	

(i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.
(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges.
(iii) In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Signature :

Gandhi

Nisham Subhashchandra Gandhi Promoter

Date: 20.12.2023 Place: Ahmedabad